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AK Dr. Robert Gerlach, State Veterinarian, Department of Conservation and Environmental Health,  

 5251 Dr. MLK Jr. Ave, Anchorage 99507.  Phone:  907-375-8214, FAX:  907-929-7335. 

 E-mail:  bob.gerlach@alaska.gov 

AL Dr. Tony Frazier, State Veterinarian, Department of Agriculture & Industries,  

  1445 Federal Drive, Room 222, Montgomery 36107.   Phone:  334-240-7255, FAX:  334-240-7198. 

 E-mail:  tony.frazier@agi.alabama.gov 

  Barbara Loveless, Department of Agriculture & Industries,  

  1445 Federal Drive, Room 222, Montgomery 36107.   Phone:  334-240-7255, FAX:  334-240-7281. 

  E-mail:  Barbara.loveless@agi.alabama.gov 

AR Dr. Brandon Doss, State Veterinarian, Arkansas Livestock & Poultry Commission,  

 P.O. Box 8505, Little Rock 72215.   Phone:  501-907-2433, FAX:  501-907-2425. 

 E-mail:  bdoss@alpc.ar.gov 

 Dr. Melissa Yates, NPIP Administrator/Assistant State Veterinarian, Arkansas Livestock & Poultry Commission,  

 P.O. Box 8505, Little Rock 72215.   Phone:  501-907-2254, FAX:  501-907-2259. 

 E-mail: myates@alpc.ar.gov 

 Jane Elrod, Arkansas Livestock & Poultry Commission, 

 P.O. Box 8505, Little Rock 72215.  Phone:  501-907-2446, FAX:  501-907-2259. 

 E-mail:  jelrod@alpc.ar.gov 

AZ Dr. Peter Mundschenk, State Veterinarian, Arizona Department of Agriculture, Animal Services Division, 

 1688 West Adams Street, Phoenix  85007.  Phone:  602-542-4293, FAX:  602-542-4290. 

 E-mail:  pmundschenk@azda.gov 

 Dr. Cody Egnor, Assistant State Veterinarian, Arizona Department of Agriculture, Animal Services Division, 

 1688 West Adams Street, Phoenix  85007.  Phone:  602-542-4293, FAX:  602-542-4290. 

 E-mail:  cegnor@azda.gov 

CA Bill Mattos, California Poultry Health Board,  

 4640 Spyres Way, Suite 4, Modesto 95356.  Phone:  209-576-6355, FAX:  209-576-6119, Cell:  209-556-7555. 

 E-mail:  califpoultry@cs.com      bill_mattos@yahoo.com        

 Monica Della-Maggiore, California Poultry Federation,  Health Board Administrator/NPIP, 

 4640 Spyres Way, Suite 4, Modesto 95356.  Phone:  209-576-6355, FAX:  209-576-6119, Cell:  209-556-7555. 

 Email:  monica@cpif.org   

CO Dr. Kristy Pabilonia, Colorado State University,  

 300 West Drake Road. Ft. Collins 80523.  Phone:  970-297-4109, FAX:  970-297-0320. 

 E-mail:  kristy.pabilonia@colostate.edu 

 Cristy Dice, Colorado State University, Poultry Programs Coordinator, 

 300 West Drake Road. Ft. Collins 80523.  Phone:  970-297-4008. 

 E-mail:  cristy.dice@colostate.edu 

 CT Dr. Mary Jane Lis, State Veterinarian, Department of Agriculture,   

 450 Columbus Blvd., Suite 702, Hartford 06103.  Phone:  860-713-2505, FAX:  860-713-2515.  

 E-mail:  mary.lis@ct.gov 

DE Dr. Heather Hirst, State Veterinarian, State Department of Agriculture,  

 2320 South Dupont Highway, Dover 19901.  Phone:  302-698-4500, ext. 4560, FAX:  302-697-4451. 

 E-mail:   heather.hirst@state.de.us 

 Mr. G. Robert Bob- Moore, Animal Inspector Supervisor, State Department of Agriculture,  

 2320 South Dupont Highway, Dover 19901.  Phone:  302-698-4566, FAX:  302-697-4451. 

 E-mail:  robert.moore@state.de.us 

FL Dr. Daniel Wolf, Florida Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services,  

 8218 SW 72nd Place, Gainesville, FL  32308.  Phone:  352-745-2544. 

 E-mail:  daniel.wolf@freshfromflorida.com 

GA Dr. Doug Waltman, Georgia Poultry Improvement Association, Inc. 

 3235 Abit Massey Way, Gainesville, GA  30507.  Phone:  770-766-6825, FAX:  770-297-7526.   

 E-mail:  dwaltman@gapoultrylab.org 

 Jessi Kimbrell, Georgia Poultry Improvement Association, Inc. 

 3235 Abit Massey Way, Gainesville, GA  30507.  Phone:  770-766-6818, FAX:  770-297-7526.   

 E-mail:  jkimbrell@gapoultrylab.org 

 Dr. Louise Dufour-Zavala, Georgia Poultry Improvement Association, Inc. 

 3235 Abit Massey Way, Gainesville, GA  30507.  Phone:  770-766-6811, FAX:  770-297-7526.   

 E-mail:  lzavala@gapoultrylab.org 
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IA Kevin Stiles, Executive Director, Iowa Poultry Association,  

 8515 Douglas Avenue, Suite 9, Urbandale 50322.  Phone:  515-727-4701 ext. 130, FAX:  515-727-4707. 

                  E-mail:  kevins@iowapoultry.com 

 Emily Reynolds, NPIP Coordinator, Iowa Poultry Association,  

 8515 Douglas Avenue, Suite 9, Urbandale 50322.  Phone:  515-727-4701 ext. 100, FAX:  515-727-4707. 

 E-mail:  emily@iowapoultry.com 

ID Miranda Juker, NPIP Coordinator, Idaho State Dept. of Agriculture, Division of Animal Industries,  

 2230 Old Penitentiary Road, Boise 83712.  Phone:  208-332-8571, FAX:  208-334-4062.  

 E-mail:  Miranda.juker@isda.idaho.gov 

IL Dr. Mark J. Ernst, Illinois Department of Agriculture, Division of Animal Industries, 

 P.O. Box 19281, State Fairgrounds, Springfield 62794.  Phone:  217-782-4944, FAX:  217-524-7702. 

 E-mail:  mark.ernst@illinois.gov 

IN Paul Brennan, Indiana State Poultry Association, Inc., Purdue University, Animal Sciences, 

          915 West State Street, West Lafayette 47907.  Phone:  765-494-8517, FAX:  765-496-1600. 

 E-mail:  pbrennan@purdue.edu 

KS Dr. Paul N. Grosdidier, State of Kansas, Kansas Animal Health Department,  

 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan   66502.   Phone:  785-564-6601, FAX:  .    

 E-mail:  paul.grosdidier@ks.gov 

 Dr. Tarrie Crnic, State of Kansas, Kansas Animal Health Department,  

 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan   66502.  Phone:  785-564-6601, FAX:  .    

 E-mail:  tarrie.crnic@ks.gov 

 Jennifer Ukena, Kansas Department of Agriculture, Division of Animal Helath, 

 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan   66502.  Phone:  785-564-6602 

 E-mail:  jennifer.ukena@ks.gov 

KY Dr. Robert Stout, State Veterinarian, Kentucky Department of Agriculture, Division of Animal Health,  

 109 Corporate Drive Complex, Frankfort 40601.  Phone:  502-573-0282; FAX:  502-573-1020. 

 Edmond Thompson 502-573-0282; FAX: 502-573-1020. 

 E-mail:  robert.stout@ky.gov      edmond.thompson@ky.gov     

 Jamie D. Guffey, Executive Director, Kentucky Poultry Federation, 

 PO Box 71, Hardinsburg  40143.  Phone:  270-404-2277. 

 Email:  jguffey@kypoultry.org 

  Jennifer Hall, Kentucky Poultry Federation,  

 P.O Box 577, Winchester 40392.   Phone:  859-527-0048. 

 E-mail:  jenniferhall@kypoultry.org 

LA Dr. Mike Barrington, Director, Poultry Diagnostic Laboratory, Louisiana Department of Agriculture & Forestry,  

 3520 Highway 79, Homer 71040.  Phone:  318-927-3441; FAX:  318-927-3440.   

 E-mail:  mbarrington@ldaf.state.la.us 

 Corinne Ray, Poultry Diagnostic Laboratory, Louisiana Department of Agriculture & Forestry, 

 3520 Highway 79, Homer 71040.  Phone:  318-927-3441; FAX:  318-927-3440.   

 E-mail:  clray@ldaf.state.la.us 

MA Megan Megrath, Massachusetts Department of Agricultural Resources, Division of Animal Health,  

 251 Causeway Street, Suite 500, Boston 02114.  Phone:  617-626-1796, FAX:  617-626-1850. 

 E-mail:  megan.megrath@state.ma.us 

 Dr. Lorraine O’Connor, Massachusetts Department of Agricultural Resources, Division of Animal Health,  

 251 Causeway Street, Suite 500, Boston 02114.  Phone:  617-626-1795, FAX:  617-626-1850. 

 E-mail: lorraine.o’connor@state.ma.us 

 Esther Wegman, Massachusetts Department of Agricultural Resources, Division of Animal Health,  

 251 Causeway Street, Suite 500, Boston 02114.  Phone:  617-626-1795, FAX:  617-626-1850. 

 E-mail:  esther.wegman@state.ma.us  

MD Dr. Marilyn M. White, Maryland Department of Agriculture, Animal Health Program, 

 50 Harry S. Truman Parkway, Annapolis 21401.   Phone:  410-841-5810, FAX:  410-841-5999. 

 E-mail: marilynm.white@maryland.gov 

 Barbara Kunie, Maryland Department of Agriculture, Animal Health Program, 

 50 Harry S. Truman Parkway, Annapolis 21401.   Phone:  410-841-5810, FAX:  410-841-5999. 

 E-mail:  barb.kunie@maryland.gov 
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ME Dr. Justin Bergeron, Assistant State Veterinarian, Maine Department of Agriculture, 

 28 State House Station, Augusta 04333.  Phone:  207-215-0948, FAX:  207-624-5044. 

 E-mail:  justin.bergeron@maine.gov 

MI Allison Brink, Executive Director, Michigan Allied Poultry Industries, 

 PO Box 144, Hamilton, 49419.  Phone: 517-372-5250, FAX:  269-751-2204. 

 E-mail:  allison@mipoultry.com  

 Dr. R.M. Mick- Fulton, Michigan State University, Diagnostic Center for Population & Animal Health,  

 4125 Beaumont Road, Lansing, 48910.  Phone:  517-353-3701, FAX:  517-355-2152. 

 E-mail:  fulton@dcpah.msu.edu 

MN Dr. Dale Lauer, Minnesota Board of Animal Health,  

 P.O. Box 126, 622 Business Highway 71 NE, Willmar 56201.  Phone:  320-231-5170, FAX:  320-231-6071. 

 E-mail:  dale.lauer@state.mn.us 

 Dr. Shauna Voss, Minnesota Board of Animal Health, 

 P.O. Box 126, 622 Business Highway 71 NE, Willmar 56201.  Phone:  320-231-5170, FAX:  320-231-6071. 

 E-mail:  shauna.voss@state.mn.us 

MO Bill Pittenger, Missouri Department of Agriculture, 

 Poultry Health Program Manager, 1616 Missouri Blvd., PO Box 630, Jefferson City, MO  65102.  Cell:  573-644-4732. 

 E-mail:  bill.pittenger@mda.mo.gov 

 Tony Perryman, Missouri Department of Agriculture, 

 P.O. Box 630, Jefferson City 65102.  Phone:  573-522-3378, FAX:  573-751-6919. 

 E-mail:  tony.perryman@mda.mo.gov 

MS Dr. Jim Watson, State Veterinarian, Mississippi Board of Animal Health,  

 P.O. Box 3889, Jackson 39207.  Phone:  601-359-1170, FAX:  601-359-1177. 

 E-mail:   jimw@mdac.state.ms.us 

 Alicia McCraw, MS Board of Animal Health 

 PO Box 3889, Jackson 39207.  Phone:  601-359-1170, FAX:  601-359-1177. 

 E-mail:  poultry@mdac.ms.gov 

MT  Dr. Tahnee Szymanski, Assistant State Veterinarian, Montana Department of Livestock, Animal Health Division,  

 P.O. Box 202001, Helena 59620.  Phone:  406-444-2043, FAX:  406-444-1929. 

 E-mail:  tszymanski@mt.gov 

NC Jimmy Collie, North Carolina Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services, Veterinary Division,  

 1030 Mail Service Center, Raleigh 27699.   Phone:  919-707-3250, FAX:  919-733-2277.  

 E-mail:  jimmy.collie@ncagr.gov       Cell:  919-606-8105. 

ND Dr. Sara McReynolds, Assistant State Veterinarian, North Dakota Dept. of Agriculture, Animal Health Division, 

 600 East Blvd. Avenue, Department  602, Bismarck 58505.   Phone:  701-328-2612, FAX:  701-328-4567.   

 E-mail:  smcreynolds@nd.gov 

 Jeanne David, North Dakota  Dept. of Agriculture, Animal Health Division, 

 600 East Blvd. Avenue, Department  602, Bismarck 58505.   Phone:  701-328-2655, FAX:  701-328-4567.   

 E-Mail:  jldavid@nd.gov 

NE Dr. Tom Schomer, Deputy State Veterinarian, Dept. of Agriculture, Animal and Plant Health Protection,  

 301 Centennial Mall South, P.O. Box 94787, Lincoln 68509.  Phone:  402-471-6824, FAX:  402-471-6893. 

 E-mail:  tom.schomer@nebraska.gov 

 Jeanne Egger, Department of Agriculture, Animal and Plant Health Protection,  

 301 Centennial Mall South, P.O. Box 94787, Lincoln 68509.  Phone:  402-471-6880, FAX:  402-471-6893. 

 E-mail:  jeanne.egger@nebraska.gov 

NH Dr. Stephen K. Crawford, State Veterinarian, New Hampshire Dept. of Ag. & Division of Animal Industry,  

 P.O. Box 2042, Concord 03302.  Phone:  603-271-2404, FAX:  603-271-1109. 

 E-mail:  stephen.crawford@agr.nh.gov 

NJ Dr. Manoel Tamassia, New Jersey Department of Agriculture, Director Division of Animal Health,  

 P.O. Box 330, Trenton 08625.  Phone:  609-671-6400; FAX:  609-671-6413. 

 E-mail:  manoel.tamassia@ag.state.nj.us 

 Lisa deLambert, New Jersey Department of Agriculture, Division of Animal Health, 

 P.O. Box 330, Trenton 08625.  Phone:  609-671-6400; FAX:  609-671-6413. 

 E-mail:  lisa.delambert@ag.state.nj.us 

NM Dr. Ralph Zimmerman, State Veterinarian, New Mexico Livestock Board,   

 300 San Mateo Blvd., NE, Suite 1000, Albuquerque  87108.  Phone:  505-841-6161, FAX:  505-841-6160. 

 Email:  ralph.zimmerman@state.nm.us 
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NM Dr. Alexandra Eckhoff, Field Veterinarian, New Mexico Livestock Board,   

 300 San Mateo Blvd., NE, Suite 1000, Albuquerque  87108.  Phone:  505-841-6161, FAX:  505-841-6160. 

 E-mail:  alexandra.eckhoff@state.nm.us 

NV Mr. Flint Wright, Administrator, NV Department of Agriculture 

 405 South 21st  Street, Sparks 89431.  Phone:  775-353-3708. 

 E-mail:  fwright@agri.nv.gov 

 Dr. JJ Goicoechea, State Veterinarian, NV Department of Agriculture, 

 405 South 21st  Street, Sparks 89431.  Phone:  775-738-8076, FAX:  775-738-2639. 

 E-mail:  jgoicoechea@agri.nv.gov 

NY Dr. Joy Bennett, Department of Agriculture & Markets, Division of Animal Industry,  

 10B Airline Drive, Albany 12235.  Phone:  518-457-3502, FAX:  518-485-7773. 

 E-mail:  joy.bennett@agriculture.ny.gov 

 Dr. Jane Lewis, Department of Agriculture & Markets, Division of Animal Industry,  

 10B Airline Drive, Albany 12235.  Phone:  518-457-3502, FAX:  518-485-7773. 

 E-mail:  jane.lewis@agriculture.ny.gov 

OH Jim Chakeres, Ohio Poultry Association,  

 5930 Sharon Woods Blvd., Columbus 43229.  Phone:  614-882-6111; FAX:  614-882-9444.  

 E-mail:  jchakeres@ohiopoultry.org 

 Leslie Stewart, Ohio Poultry Association,  

 5930 Sharon Woods Blvd., Columbus 43229.  Phone:  614-882-6111; FAX:  614-882-9444.  

 E-mail:  LStewart@ohiopoultry.org 

OK Dr. Michael Herrin, Oklahoma State Department of Agriculture, Animal Industry Services,  

 P.O. Box 528804, Oklahoma City 73152.  Phone: 405-522-6142, FAX: 405-522-0756.  

 E-mail:  michael.herrin@oda.state.ok.us    

OR Dr. Brad LeaMaster, State Veterinarian, Oregon Department of Agriculture,  

 635 Capitol Street, NE, Suite 100, Salem 97310.  Phone:  503-986-4680, FAX:  503-986-4734. 

 E-mail:  bleamaster@oda.state.or.us 

 Mariah Crawford, Avian Health Coordinator, Oregon Department of Agriculture,  

 635 Capitol Street, NE, Suite 100, Salem 97310.  Phone:  503-986-4680, FAX:  503-986-4734. 

 E-mail:  mcrawford@oda.state.or.us 

PA Dr. Nan Hanshaw, Department of Agriculture, Bureau of Animal Health & Diagnostic Services, 

 2301 North Cameron Street, Harrisburg 17110.  Phone:  717-783-6677 or 6897 FAX:  717-787-1868. 

 E-mail:  nhanshaw@pa.gov 

PR Alejandro E. Perez Ramirez, Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture. 

 PO Box 10163, Santurce, Puerto Rico  00908.  Phone:  787-796-1650, FAX:  787-796-5873. 

 E-mail:  aperez@agricultura.pr.gov 

RI Dr. Scott Marshall, State Veterinarian, Rhode Island Department of Agriculture,  

 235 Promenade Street, Providence 02908.  Phone:  401-222-2781 Ext. 4503, FAX:  401-222-6047. 

 E-mail:  scott.marshall@dem.ri.gov 

 Marisa L. Coates, Veterinary Paramedic, Rhode Island Department of Agriculture, Animal Health Section, 

 235 Promenade Street, Providence 02908.  Phone:  401-222-2781 Ext. 4515, FAX:  401-222-6047. 

 E-mail:  Marisa.Coates@dem.ri.gov 

SC Dr. Julie D. Helm, Clemson University Livestock Poultry Health Division,  

 P.O. Box 102406, Columbia 29224.   Phone:  803-788-2260, FAX:  803-736-0885.   

 E-mail:  jhelm@clemson.edu 

SD Dr. Dustin Oedekoven, State Veterinarian, South Dakota Animal Industry Board, 

 411 South Fort Street, Pierre 57501.  Phone:  605-773-3321, FAX:  605-773-5459 

 E-mail:  dustin.oedekoven@state.sd.us 

 Dr. Todd Tedrow, South Dakota Animal Industry Board, 

 411 South Fort Street, Pierre 57501.  Phone:  605-773-3321, FAX:  605-773-5459 

 E-mail:  todd.tedrow@state.sd.us 

TN Tina Rogers, Tennessee Department of Agriculture, Ellington Agricultural Center,  

 Box 40627, Melrose Station, Nashville 37204.  Phone:  615-837-5120, FAX:  615-837-5250. 

 E-mail:  tina.d.rogers@tn.gov 

TX Joseph C. Essler, Texas Veterinary Medical Diagnostic Laboratory,  

 P.O. Drawer 3040, College Station 77841.  Phone:  979-845-4186, FAX:  979-845-1794. 

 E-mail:  jessler@tvmdl.tamu.edu 
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UT Dr. Robert K. Erickson, Utah Dept. of Agriculture and Food 

 350 North Redwood Road, Salt Lake City 84114.  Phone :  801-520-4311. 

 E-mail:  rerickson@utah.gov 

VT Dr. Kristin Haas, State Veterinarian, Vermont Department of Agriculture, Food & Market, 

 116 State Street, Drawer 20, Montpelier 05620.  Phone:  802-828-2421, FAX:  802-828-5983. 

 E-mail:  kristin.haas@vermont.gov 

 Dr. Shelley Mehlenbacher, Assistant Veterinarian, Vermont Department of Agriculture, Food & Market,  

 116 State Street,  Drawer 20, Montpelier 05620.  Phone:  802-828-2421, FAX:  802-828-5983. 

 E-mail:  shelley.mehlenbacher@vermont.gov 

VA Dr. Donald H. Hopson, Regional Veterinary Supervisor, Virginia Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer  Services,  

 261 Mount Clinton Pike, Harrisonburg 22802.  Phone:  540-209-9120, FAX:  540-432-1357. 

 E-mail:  donald.hopson@vdacs.virginia.gov 

 Kymberly A. Coffman, Poultry Technician, Virginia Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services, 

 261 Mount Clinton Pike, Harrisonburg 22802.  Phone:  540-209-9120, FAX:  540-432-1357. 

 E-mail:  kymberly.hammer@vdacs.virginia.gov 

WA Dr. Lyndon Badcoe, Washington State Department of Agriculture, Animal Services Division,  

 1111 Washington Street SE, Olympia 98504.  Phone:  360-725-5763, FAX:  360-902-2087. 

 E-mail:  lbadcoe@agr.wa.gov 

 Beth Corder, Washington State Department of Agriculture, Animal Services Division,  

 1111 Washington Street SE, Olympia 98504.  Phone:  360-725-5763, FAX:  360-902-2087. 

 E-mail:  bcorder@agr.wa.gov 

 WI Dr. Myron Kebus, Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection, 

 P.O. Box 8911, Madison 53708.  Phone:  608-224-4876, FAX:  608-224-4871. 

 E-mail:  myron.kebus@wisconsin.gov 

 Dr. Paul J McGraw, State Veterinarian, Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection,  

 P.O. Box 8911, Madison 53708.  Phone:  608-224-4884, FAX:  608-224-4871. 

 E-mail:  paul.mcgraw@wi.gov 

 Margie Proost, Dept. Of Ariculture, Trade & Consumer Protection, Division of Animal Health, 

 2811 Agriculture Drive, Madison 53718.  Phone:  608-224-4877. 

 E-mail:  margaret.proost@wisconsin.gov 

WV Dr. Vanessa Harper, West Virginia Department of Agriculture,  

  60B Moorefield Industrial Park Rd., Moorefield 26836.  Phone:  304-538-2397, Ext. 6945, FAX:  304-538-8133. 

  E-mail:  vharper@wvda.us 

WY Douglas J. Leinart, Wyoming Livestock Board, Animal Health Division,  

 1934 Wyott Drive, Cheyenne 82002.  Phone:  307-777-3660, FAX:  307-777-6561. 

 E-mail:  douglas.leinart@wyo.gov 

  

 National Poultry Improvement Plan Staff, APHIS-VS, 1506 Klondike Road, Suite 101, Conyers, GA 30094,   

 Phone:  770-922-3496, FAX:  770-922-3498. 

  

 Dr. Denise L. Brinson, NPIP Senior Coordinator, Ext. 17, E-mail:  denise.l.brinson@aphis.usda.gov 

 Dr. Elena L. Behnke, NPIP Veterinary Coordinator, Ext. 16, E-mail:  elena.l.behnke@aphis.usda.gov 

 Dr. Christina Lindsey, NPIP Veterinary Coordinator, Ext. 10, E-mail: christina.lindsey@aphis.usda.gov 

 Ms. Penny E. Kesler, NPIP Program Analyst, Ext. 13, E-mail:  penny.e.kesler@aphis.usda.gov 

 Ms. Meta R. Walker, NPIP Veterinary Program Specialist, Ext. File Rm, E-mail:  meta.r.walker@aphis.usda.gov 
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